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rzote-139 (Gherrywood Pointe of Bloomington

5501 American Boulevard W.
Bloomington, MN 55437

LOCATION MAP

PROJECT NARRATIVE

Current Zoning District: RM-50

Site Area: 80,000 SF min.

Impervious Surface Area: 90% Max.

Structure Placement:

This proposal is for a 4-story 118-unit senior Assisted living project location at 5501
American Boulevard West (PID #16-116-21-24-0008) near the intersection of 1-494 and
Normandale Blvd. The site does not currently have existing above ground infrastructure
and there are two lots on this site that would be part of a phased development. This
phase focuses on the east lot (Lot 2) and the future phase would be constructed on the
west lot (Lot 1) and would house a Senior Independent living development. Both
properties will share the same surface parking lot as illustrated on the site plan. The new
construction would be developed by United Properties and managed by Great Lakes
Management. Currently, we are seeking approval of an additional 10 dwelling units to the

-Public Street: 40'
-Rear: 30°
-Side: 10" + 3.5 (.25 x each foot over 30)

Parking Requirements:

previous 108 unit develoment that was approved by City Council earlier this year.

-Senior housing: 1.5 spaces per dwelling unit
where .5 spaces per unit must be available for
general parking
- Residential Care facility: 1.5 spaces for

each 4 beds
- The planning commission and city issuing
authority may reduce the number of required
off-street parking spaces through proof of
parking flexibility measure.
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CivillLandscape:

Civil Site Group

4931 W. 35th St. Suite 200
St. Louis Park, MN 55416
P: (612) 615-0060

Structural:

BKBM Engineers

6120 Earle Brown Drive, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55430

P: (763) 843-0420

MEP:
Design Build

General Contractor:

Weis Builders Inc

7645 Lyndale Ave S, Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN 55423

P: (612) 243-5000
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P L2 0 1 9- 1 39 1301 American Blvd. E. h

Suite 100
Bloomington, MN 55425
tel: (612) §73-6000
ydrant coverage snall be provide within 50° of the fax: (512) 879-6666
| FDC and within 150’ of all portions of the structure. www kaaswilson.com
: , Civil/lLandscape:
Emelrgencytres;nonder ;@dflccl\éerg%%mﬁgt;:ng tl;e . Civil Site Group
. requirements Of appendix L In the shall be . L. R 4931 W. 35th St. Suite 200
| provided throughout the property and within the Assisted Living Building ( LOT 2) St Louic Park MN 558416
| structures. N '
F.AR: 0.9
UNITS/ACRE: 33
SERVICE LOADING AND STAFF PARKING NUMBER OF UNITS: 118 —
UNDERGROUND PARKING: 84 BKBM Engineers
SURFACE STALLS: 120 Shared (45 oh Lot 2 Only) 6120 Earle Brown Drive. Suite 700
7 BACKUP GENERATOR - '
_ AL Uit Mix P: (763) 843-0420
— STUDIO - 1
| - 1BR - 49
. 1BR+D - 14 MEP:
—— ' — | 2BR - 18 Design Build
. -} — - MC - 24
-’?C (w"FYH:GC.H' . - 15-:::3:‘ w,”::,,ﬂ ‘ T T EC - 12
......... N ...... ........ f o -;||‘.‘| |||||||||||T‘é EH AssistedLivianuiIdianeq.ParkinqCaIcs
. - L : S o F S : . o . ] Senior Independent Housing - 1.5 x 82 Units = 124.5
| : o o Lo — - A W : i Residential Care Facility - 24 Memory Care Units = (24/4) x 1.5 =
R o R R R i : L o - 12 Enhanced Care Units = (12/4)x1.5=4.5 _
o ) S Party Room Requirement — 1198 SF/100 — 12 stalls General Contractor.
i i o - Weis Builders Inc
i Total = 148.5 .
_______________ 1 H 7645 Lyndale Ave S, Suite 300
Y ¥ = = === 3 i Independent Living Building - FUTURE (LOT 1) ';"'Tg‘?gfgﬂsag’:]'\é 555423
3 B . - /EI;:JTTSSTRUGUDN .
2 g - PHASE Il -|IL : A I il / ~ ) | GROSS AREA: 171,344 SF
o S SOTI I i | ] .
@ SR I FUTU RE ] W 4 ° u EINAI-'IF'Qé./ACRE' ;,607 (171,344/159,865)
c S o il _ .
£ y : SRR PHASE | - AL o NUMBER OF UNITS: 131 Cherrywood Pointe
E ' & 1] ‘ i / ) ) /8 UNDERGROUND PARKING: 180 .
T | EEEREE S W cnumm Aj H < L} f ’ : ] 84 SURFACE STALLS: 120 Shared (75 on Lot 1 only) of BIoomlngton
a | I ; o 'S T (|
> R | B - ' | /m\ww_ ‘: * L 5501 American Boulevard W.
£ R R - - = =ul: = TOTAL 1cor\:n?lNED (Phase | & Il) PARKING: 384 Shared (255 Bloomington, MN 55437
S SR | b _ _ | N ‘ _ on Lot 1 only
o o / | 3 E L ‘ = MONUMENT SIGN . _
> . - : 5| REFE u L Unit Mix United Properties
§ - : i i 4 il : INFILTRATION BASIN 2B 1BR - 35
~ ‘ ' i s ] 2BR - 80
% i o : : - z ' ' 7 ] 3BR - 16 651 Nicollgt Mall Suite 450
3 o h DR S § | ] 1 Minneapolis, MN 55402
= Hel 1 SRS INEENENNEEEE (RS & \ ; = M Independent Living Building Req. Parking Calcs.
& mIGT) FERRNIER [ SR 0] ;;;-L“E % ’Q/; N 0o Senior Independent Housing - 1.5 x 131 Units = 196.5
O = W s S - i | N . D 1 Party Room Requirement — 1300 SF/100 — 13 stalls -
= ] _ ; o O [ Project Number 17058
e —— ‘ | = Total = 209.5 pieet e
A S L B o e =] . _ . Date 8.7.19 - Permit Set
—L l ‘ H ‘ H‘I e \ ”” ” ”” ” “: e X Total Site Parking Requirements: 358
: ;E LI NN i - - i - - e == “IR= TRUSK TURNING MOUFHFNT ProVided: 384 Drawn By Author
\ Checked By Checker
J F RE TRUCK TURMIN G PAYEMENT AT FJTURE P‘i:\f‘JEZJ A ESTEAGK FU TU RE 1 -STORY L | N K B I KE PARK | N G
BETWEEN BUILDINGS Building Code Classification: Assisted Living Building (Lot 2) ()é
MONUMENT SIGN Q
Allowahle Height: <<O /\\
*70"' & 4 STORIES WITH SPRINKLER INCREASE - ACTUAL 44'-0" & 4 STORIES & 0()
Allowable Area: é(D &Q
I-1: *29,531 with Sprinkler & Frontage Incraase %
5-2: Unlimited Oé
Construction Type: C)
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ose valves shall be provided
| throughout the lower level of the 555
| parking garage within 130" of all areas |

1

| of the garage if dry standpipe or within |
| 200 feet if installing a wet standpipe |
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Parking Schedule

Type Count
Level -1
Garage - Private 84
84
Level 1
Surface 120
120
204

Total Gross Area

Level Area
Level 4 33,254 ft*
Level 3 33,270 ft*
Level 2 33,334 ft*
Level 1 41,346 fi2
Level -1 41,927 fi2
Grand total 183,130 ft*
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Provide floor, wall and c=iling finish schadule of Kitchen and service arsa

Standpipes requirement in all e — i I"””w
stairwglr; andcilmse valves shall 55 Appllances/cooklng producing grease Hose valves shall be located within 130" of - . . — ‘”I
_ laden Vapors requires a hood and | both sides of a horizontal exit Separate Pravide an Environmental Health Plan Review Application
be located at the floor landing suppressmn system | sprinkler zones will be required as piping TOTO | G Fross Al’eO Unit Mix by Floor Unit Mix by Floor Hm""""h
S - e — ; Provide specification sheets for all new and used : .
\SN}:'l‘IIL”Ot penetrate 2 hour or greater fire equipment being proposed for use in this facility Level Area Name Area Unit Type Name | Count| Area Unit Type
Building/property shall be adequatel — F Lz 0 1 9' 1 39 1301 American Bivd. E.
ee , signed for emergency response. Trash and recycling storage must comply : : urte
| be determined by the Fire with Section 21.301.17 of the City Code. Level 2 33,334 ft UntMC-A2 |2 6756 |MC 1BR Unit 11 Alcove |1 6511t |1BR ol 6129 979.6000
| Prevention Division. This project Level 1 41,346 ft UntMCC1 |2 769ft  |MC 2BR Unit 1-2 1 672ft  |1BR el: (612) 879-
| may require multiple panels and Leval -1 41,927 ft* UntMC-S1 |6 488fF  |MC Studio Unit 1-3 2 7697 |1BR fax: (612) 879-6666
Knox boxes Grand total 183,130 ft* Unit MC-51 Acec. |2 488 ft2 MC Studio Unit 1-4 1 838 ft* 1BR www.kaaswilson.com
S Unit MC-82 4 430 f2 MC Studio Unit 1-5 2 675 fi2 1BR CivilLand .
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ UntMC-S2b |4 482 e MC Studio Unit 16 P 907 e 1BR IviliLandscape.
UnitMC-83 |2 5117 |MC Studio Unit 1-7 1 7846 [1BR Civil Site Group
24 Unit 2-0 1 088 fi2 1BR 4931 W. 35th St. Suite 200
“““““““““ Unit 2-1 1 974 fe 1BR+D St. Louis Park, MN 55416
Schema 1Llegend [0 NS L TS ™ L S TS S S S T T T A e e e o e aSD 000 el s s e Level 2 Unit 2-2 1 989 fi2 1BR+D P: (612) 615-0060
------------------------ Unit 1-0 2 706 2 1BR Unit 2-2b 1 971 12 1BR+D
N & Unit 1-1 2 651 2 1BR Unit 2-3 2 1,025  |1BR+D
bistro Unit 1-1 Acc. |1 651 ft2 1BR Unit 3-0 2 1,062 |2BR
Unit 1-1 Alcove |1 651 ft2 Studio Unit 3-1 4 1244 f*  [2BR Structural:
Cireulation AGG. Unit 3-2 1 974 ft° 2BR BKBM Engineers
C [n] h P _ : .
“““““““ B”!I 1:’ f ;‘;2 ;: gg 30 6120 Earle Brown Drive, Suite 700
y ni > : :
“““ Minneapolis, MN 55430
L AT A= ————— T~ R B ———ce= Unit 1-5 2 6751 [1BR Lovel 4 o (763;3 84,0420
L AU N Unit 1-6 4 907 ft* 1BR Unit 1-0 2 706 ft2 1BR '
_____________________________________ nit 17 . ST {ER TSR : i on
mmnmmmmmﬂﬂmm ieren AR Unit 2-0 1 o887 |1BR Unit 11 Alcove |1 6517 [1BR
--------------- Unit 2-3 1 1,025 |1BR+D Unit 12 1 672f  |1BR MEP:
------ Unit 3-0 1 1,062 ft> |2BR Unit 1-3 2 769 fi? 1BR Des| :
------ . esign Build
_______________ P ||service Unit 3-1 2 12441 |2BR Unit 1-4 1 838 ft* 1BR g
“““““““ ”““Ilum i : "licorrido Unit 3-2 1 974 ft2 2BR Unit 1-5 2 675 ft2 1BR
z Unit EC 1 1 449 fr2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 1-6 4 o007 ft2 1BR
---------- Unit EC 2 2 418 fi2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 1-7 1 784 ft2 1BR
“““““ — HM]I T m]]]m]] 0 Unit EC 3 2 434 ft2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-0 1 088 fi2 1BR
IIIIIII = 1y - Unit EC 4 1 456 ft Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-1 1 974 fi2 1BR+D
MCz2sR - YR ‘ _____ e UnitEC 5 2 461 ft Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2.2 1 989 i 1BR+D _
IIIIIIIII _ I | UnitEC & 1 480 fi Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-2b 1 971 fi2 1BR+D Ge':'eral IContractor.
MC commons AV YA A i ! " = WWW L il 7 - . | UnitEC 7 1 452 ft* Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-3 2 102512 |1BR+D Weis Builders Inc
.............. | Private Dinnin Malnt ‘ - 6 / Unit EC 8 1 378 fi2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 3-0 b 106212 |2BR 7645 Lyndale Ave S, Suite 300
- mm w1 & : UnitEC 9 1 427 fe Unit Enhanced Care Unit 3-1 4 124412 [2BR Minneapolis, MN 55423
fr. mmmmmmﬂﬂﬂﬂ MC Studio | 34 Unit 3-2 1 974 fi2 2BR P: (612) 243-5000
> ........ ) | 30
I I
T mwmm 0 Wl sl ; jil I e | Level 3 Grand total: 118|118
o .]I Office ‘_ £ J }j | Unit 1-0 706 fi2 1BR
p i | N
g - .- : e | Cherrywood Pointe
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£ | f B
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FUTURE BUILDING sl 5 s | & Mezzani ADA
LINKW/2HRFIRE}  —] Cubbies i : Name Count | Main Floor ne Total Type =
WALL \ . | I !
N NSNS NN AR 1 oot o et e o o O Lot o e ' Unit 1-0 6 706 ft2 1BR
18-6" ﬁﬂf&”ﬁfﬁ.‘é’éﬁﬁﬁ I Unit 1-1 7 651 f2 1BR
-------------------------------------------------------------------- / Unit 1-1 Acc. 2 651 ft2 1BR
N M . I Unit 1-1 Alcove 2 651 f2 1BR
Recentionist Parcel 'ork Room Unit 1-1 Alcove Acc. |1 651 ft* Studio
““““ I Unit 1-2 2 672 ft° 1BR
Unit 1-3 6 769 ft2 1BR
o ~ I Unit 1-4 3 838 ft* 1BR+D
onferen Un!t 1-5 6 675 ft? 1BR
Unit 1-6 12 907 fi? 1BR c
Y Unit 1-7 3 784 2 1BR 2
Marketin I R0 | A Unit 2-0 3 988 ft? 1BR 'q%
]l Unit 2-1 2 974 12 1BR+D ot
- | = Unit 2-2 2 989 2 1BR+D
' T ] Unit 2-2b 2 a71 fiz 1BR+D
— Unit 2-3 5 1,025 fi2 1BR+D
Unit 3-0 5 1,062 ft2 2BR
Unit 3-1 10 1,244 fi* 2BR
= Unit 3-2 3 974 ft2 2BR
a Unit EC 1 1 449 ft2 EC Studio
S Unit EC 2 2 418 ft2 EC Studio
© Unit EC 3 2 434 f? EC Studio _
AL Unit EC 4 1 456 ft? EC Studio <
e Unit EC 5 2 461 ft? EC Studio .
& Unit EC 6 1 430 & EC Studio g
= Unit EC 7 1 462 ft? EC Studio
- Unit EC 8 1 378 ft2 EC Studio
Unit EC 9 1 427 fiz EC Studio
Unit MC-A1 2 643 ft2 MC 1BR Level 1
Unit MC-A2 2 675 ft2 MC 1BR
Unit MC-C1 2 769 ft2 MC 2BR
Unit MC-S1 6 488 ft2 MC Studio
§ 1) Level 1 Unit MC-S1 Acc. |2 488 ft2 MC Studio
= 1/16" = 1'-0" Unit MC-S2 4 430 e MC Studio 1/16" = 1'-0"
@ Unit MC-S2b 4 482 f2 MC Studio
2 Unit MC-53 2 511 f© MC Studio
E . - Grand total: 118 118
= Requires a separate
5= Environmenatal
[ . .
S8z Health application
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P Lz 0 1 9' 1 39 Total Gross Area Unit Mix by Floor Unit Mix by Floor 1301 American Bivd, E.

Level Area Name Count Area Unit Type Name Count | Area Unit Type glu'te TDDt N 55425
oomington,
Level 4 33,254 ft? Level 1 Unit 1-1 2 651 fi2 1BR tel: (612) 879-6000
Level 3 33,270 ft2 Unit MC-A1 2 543 ft2 MC 1BR Unit 1-1 Acc. |1 651 ft2 1BR fax: (612) 8§79-6666
Level 2 33,334 fi2 Unit MC-A2 2 675 fi2 MC 1BR Unit 1-1 Alcove |1 651 fi2 1BR www.kaaswilson.com
Level 1 41,346 ft2 Unit MC-C1 2 769 fI2 MC 2BR Unit 1-2 1 672 fi2 1BR -
Level -1 41,027 2 UntMC-s1 |6 488 12 MC Siudio Unit 1-3 2 769 e 1BR Civil/Landscape:
Grand lotal 183,130 fi2 Unit MC-81 Acec. |2 488 fi2 MC Studio Unit 1-4 1 838 fi2 1BR Civil Site Group
Unit MC-52 4 430 ft? MC Studio Unit 1-5 2 675 ft? 1BR 4931 W. 35th St. Suite 200
Unit MC-S2b |4 482 ft2 MC Studio Unit 1-6 4 907 ft2 1BR St. Louis Park, MN 55416
Unit MC-S3 2 511 ft2 MC Studio Unit 1-7 1 784 ft? 1BR P: (612) 515-0060
24 Unit 2-0 1 988 ft* 1BR
Unit 2-1 1 974 f2 1BR+D
SD_500 Level 2 Unit 2-2 1 989 ft? 1BR+D
Unit 1-0 2 706 ft2 1BR Unit 2-2b 1 971 fi2 1BR+D Structural:
4 Unit 1-1 2 651 ft2 1BR Unit 2-3 2 1,025ft2  |1BR+D BKBM Engineers
e L Loid i : L L 6120 Earle Brown Drive, Suite 700
Anlt - cove 651 ft Studio n!t 3- 2 2 Minneapolis, MN 55430
ce. Unit 3-2 1 974 2 2BR P: (7 43.049
Unit 1-3 2 769 17 1BR 30 1 (763) 843-0420
Unit 1-4 1 838 ft2 1BR
o B O — ‘ = e 7 . | Unit 1-5 2 675 fi2 1BR Level 4
i ' I P | Unit 1-6 4 207 fi2 1BR Unit 1-0 2 705 ft2 1BR MEP:
! e = Unit 1-7 L 784 ft2 1BR Unit 1-1 3 651 fi2 1BR Desion Build
J . Unit 2-0 1 988 ft? 1BR Unit 1-1 Alcove |1 651 ¢ 1BR esign bl
= ! ] oo ' Unit 2-3 1 1,025 ft2 1BR+D Unit 1-2 1 5720 fi2 1BR
----- il J a = l Unit 3-0 1 1,062 ft= | 2BR Unit 1-3 2 769 fe 1BR
/ ‘ J Unit 3-1 2 1,244 ft* 2BR Unit 1-4 1 838 fi2 1BR
W / = | . Unit 3-2 1 974 ft* 2BR Unit 1-5 2 675 fiz 1BR
| : Unit EC 1 1 449 ft* Unit Enhanced Care Unit 1-6 4 an7 2 1BR
| : m ' — E' / : i Unit EC 2 2 418 ft2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 1-7 1 784 fi2 1BR
/ ] - , — ‘ . B | = UnitEC 3 2 434 2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-0 1 988 ft? 1BR General Contractor:
il B f ﬂM’E ; g I m I]H _nja : g ! Unit EC 4 1 456 2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-1 1 974 2 1BR+D Weis Builders Inc
E o /// -- ) UnitEC 5 2 461 fi2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-2 1 989 fi2 1BR+D 7645 Lyndale Ave S, Suite 300
% / il Un?t EC6 1 480 ft: Unit Enhanced Care Unit 2-2b 1 971 ft2 1BR+D Minneapolis, MN 55423
j “H ‘ = 5 I]ﬂ - ; Wil Un!t EC7Y 1 462 ft Un!t Enhanced Care Unit 2-3 2 1,025 ft2 1BR+D P (61 2) 243-5000
[ 154" i T - UnitEC 8 1 378 ft* Unit Enhanced Care Unit 3-0 2 1,062 ft2 2BR
ol el i ” ' TED f12 \Q\ : . / | UnitEC 9 1 427 ft2 Unit Enhanced Care Unit 3-1 4 1,244 2 JBR
ll ' = a 34 Unit 3-2 1 974 i 2BR
I | . ni
‘S_r_ Hﬂ [ ‘ :_‘.4 : T aS 1' M ‘“ } 27/ 30 .
H /f ‘ b o ft3 | e . - Level 3 Grand total: 118 |118 CherryWOOd POInte
2 — LD : - Unit 1-0 2 706 ft2 1BR . t
i 3 A et | -
266 1t . of Bloomington
__________ HH / 5501 American Boulevard W.
Bloomington, MN 55437
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orage % ) Unit Gross Area
209 ft? Mezzani ADA
Name Count Main Floor ne Total Type
- Unit 1-0 8 706 ft? 1BR
& Unit 1-1 7 651 2 1BR
3 Unit 1-1 Acc. 2 651 2 1BR
Unit 1-1 Alcove 2 651 2 1BR
A ‘ i e _ : = Unit 1-1 Alcove Ace. |1 651 ft2 Studio g c
. L o r > _ . - Unit 1-2 2 672 1t2 1BR s B
2 - Unit 1-3 6 769 12 1BR é K]
Unit 1-4 3 838 f12 1BR+D
F Unit 1-5 5 575 ft2 1BR
i o Ly Unit 1-6 12 907 ft2 1BR
I . Unit 1-7 3 784 it? 1BR
. L G [ 5 ' Unit 2-0 3 988 ft* 1BR
' — Unit 2-1 2 974 ft? 1BR+D
1 Unit 2-2 2 939 ft? 1BR+D
""" Unit 2-2b 2 971 ft? 1BR+D
AN AR Unit 2-3 5 1,025 ft? 1BR+D
SD_500 Unit 3-0 5 1,062 ft2 2BR .
Unit 3-1 10 1,244 2 2BR S
Unit 3-2 3 974 {12 2BR S
1 Unit EC 1 1 449 ft2 EC Studio -
Unit EC 2 2 418 2 EC Studio
Unit EC 3 2 434 ft2 EC Studio
Unit EC 4 1 456 ft2 EC Studio Level 2
Unit EC 5 2 461 ft2 EC Studio
Unit EC 6 1 480 ft2 EC Studio
Unit EC 7 1 462 ft? EC Studio
Unit EC 8 1 378 ft2 EC Studio
UnitEC 9 1 427 12 EC Studio
Unit MC-A 2 543 ft2 MC 1BR 1/16" = 1"-0"
Level 2 Unit MC-A2 2 675 12 MC 1BR
1 1/16" = 1'-Q0" Unit MC-CAH1 2 769 ft2 MC 2BR
Unit MC-S1 6 488 112 MC Studio
Unit MC-S1 Acc. 2 488 it? MC Studio S D 1 2 3
Unit MC-S2 4 430 12 MC Studio
Unit MC-S2b 4 482 ft2 MC Studio —
Unit MC-S3 2 511 ft? MC Studio
Grand total: 118 118
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